NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced in writing in the form required for adoption at a meeting of the Parish Council of the Parish of Livingston, State of Louisiana, on August 8, 2024, and laid over for publication of notice:

L.P. ORDINANCE NO. 24-24

MAP SHOWING REVOCATION OF A 60' ALL PURPOSE SERVITUDE LOCATED ON LOT 5-C-2-A-1 LOCATED AT 36305 RUBY MOORE ROAD, DENHAM SPRINGS, LA LOCATED IN SECTION 45, T5S-R3E, G.L.D., LIVINGSTON PARISH, LA FOR JOSHUA DANIELS BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED HEREIN:

WHEREAS, by the official plat of MAP SHOWING REVOCATION OF A 60' ALL PURPOSE SERVITUDE LOCATED ON LOT 5-C-2-A-1 LOCATED AT 36305 RUBY MOORE ROAD. DENHAM SPRINGS, LA LOCATED IN SECTION 45, T5S-R3E, G.L.D., LIVINGSTON PARISH, LA FOR JOSHUA DANIELS

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the Parish Council of said Parish will meet on August 22, 2024, at six (6:00) o'clock p.m., at the Governmental Building in the Parish Council Chambers, located at 20355 Government Boulevard, Livingston, Louisiana, at which time there will be a public hearing on the adoption of the aforesaid ordinance.

\s\ John Wascom

John Wascom, Council Chairman

(As per rules of the Council, copies of the proposed ordinance shall be made available for public inspection in the Office of the Livingston Parish Council.)